IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. _11-CV-02022-RBJ-MEH_____

CORY ROTH, PLAINTIFF

V.

EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), DEFENDANTS

REQUEST TO ENTER DEFAULT

TO: GREGORY LANGHAM, CLERK UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Please enter the default of the Defendants, EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, and WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), pursuant to Rule 55(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure for failure to plead or otherwise defend the above-captioned action as fully appears from the court file, after having been served in accordance with the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and supported by the Affidavit of Service, filed by the Attorney for the Plaintiff Mr. Warren R. Markowitz, Esq on the 31st of October 2011.

Dated this 8th day of November 2011

By: /s/ Warren R. Markowitz, Esq THE LAW OFFICE OF WARREN R. MARKOWITZ, ESQ Warren R. Markowitz, Esq 7260 W. Azure Drive, Suite 140-100 Las Vegas, NV 89130 Office: 702-518-1377, E-Mail: <u>Warren@WarrenMarkowitzEsq.com</u> Attorney for Plaintiff Cory Roth

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. _11-CV-02022-RBJ-MEH_____

CORY ROTH, PLAINTIFF

V.

EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), DEFENDANTS

NOTATION OF DEFAULT

I, GREGORY LANGHAM, CLERK of the UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT for the DISTRICT OF COLORADO, do hereby certify that the defendants have not filed an answer or otherwise moved with respect to the complaint herein. The Default of the Defendants, EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, and WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), is hereby noted pursuant to Rule 55(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.

Dated this _____ day of _____

<u>GREGORY LANGHAM</u> CLERK OF THE COURT

By:

Deputy Clerk

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 11-CV-02022-RBJ-MEH

CORY ROTH, PLAINTIFF

V.

EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), DEFENDANTS

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

The summons and complaint in this action having been duly served on the above named defendants on the 24th of August 2011, and said defendants having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action, and said default having been duly noted, and upon the annexed declaration of default judgment.

NOW, on motion of <u>Warren R. Markowitz, Esq.</u> attorney for the plaintiff, it is hereby ORDERED and ADJUDGED that <u>Cory Roth</u>, the plaintiff, does recover, joint and severally, from the Defendants, EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM, MARTY JANSEN, MR. ALEX POWERS, WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME UNKNOWN), the following:

- Compensatory damages in the amount of \$46,000.00 (Forty-Six Thousand and Zero United States Dollars),
- 2. Punitive damages in the amount of \$138,000.00 (One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand and Zero United States Dollars) for the perpetration of the fraud upon the Plaintiff by the collective defendants,

- Compensatory Damages in the Amount of One Million United States Dollars (\$1,000,000.00) for the collective Defamatory actions of the Defendants,
- 4. Court Costs and fees, plus statutory interest in effect at the time of the judgment.

Individually, the Plaintiff, does recover from the following Defendants, the following;

- As to EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM, the URL's of the company and their associated websites; <u>http://www.ezstreetsports.com/</u> and <u>http://www.easysteetsports.com</u>,
- 2. As to **THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM**, the URL's of the Company and their associated websites; <u>http://www.therx.com/</u> and <u>http://www.therxforum.com</u>

Dated: this _____ day of _____ 20__ at _____

By: $\overline{\mathbf{D}^{1}+\mathbf{1}+\mathbf{J}}$

District Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 8th day of November 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing

<u>REQUEST TO ENTER DEFAULT</u> with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which

will send notification of such filing to the following email addresses:

THE LAW OFFICE OF WARREN R. MARKOWITZ, ESQ Warren R. Markowitz, Esq 7260 W. Azure Drive, Suite 140-100 Las Vegas, NV 89130 Office: 702-518-1377 E-Mail: <u>Warren@WarrenMarkowitzEsq.com</u> Attorney for Plaintiff Cory Roth,

and I hereby certify that I have mailed or served the document or paper to the following non

CM/ECF participants in the manner (mail, hand-delivery, etc) indicated by the non-participants name:

EASYSTREETSPORTS.COM,	THERX.COM aka THERXFORUM.COM,
cs@easystreetsports.com	Info@therx.com
Fabricio Ruiz, Cosei SRL	<u>rig@irigua.com</u>
San Jose	The RX Forum/TheRX.com
San Jose, San Jose 1289-1011	10500 Sceptre Crescent
Costa Rica	Richmond, British Columbia V7E 2A7
Via Email and First Class Postage	Canada
	Via Email and First Class Postage
Alex Powers	Marty Jensen
powers@easystreetsports.com	MJ@MartyJensen.com
Mr. Alex Powers/ EasyStreetSports.com	The RX Forum/TheRX.com
Fabricio Ruiz, Cosei SRL	10500 Sceptre Crescent
San Jose	Richmond, British Columbia V7E 2A7
San Jose, San Jose 1289-1011	Canada
Costa Rica	Via Email and First Class Postage
Via Email and First Class Postage	
	WILHEIM DOE (FAMILY NAME
	UNKNOWN)
	wilheim@therx.com
	The RX Forum/TheRX.com
	10500 Sceptre Crescent
	Richmond, British Columbia V7E 2A7
	Canada
	Via Email and First Class Postage

Via First Class Postage Paid and Electronic Mail